

NDPS Case No.01 of 2022
JO CODE No.WB00575
CNR No.WBUD01-000108-2022

Order No.34
11.08.2023

Out of six charge sheeted accused persons facing trial accused no.1. Sunil Kr. Basak, 2. Mithun Kr. Basak, 3. Saroj Kumar and 4. Ranjit Kr. Biswas in J/C are physically produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Accused no.5 Motiur Rahaman on court bail is absent by petition and prays for representing through his Ld. Advocate u/s.317 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accused no.6. Vishal Halder @ Bishal Halder on court bail is present by filing late hazira along with his Ld. lawyer.

Ld. Lawyer for accused persons Sunil Kr. Basak and Mithun Kr. Basak is present.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness has turned up.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To-date (**16.08.2023**) for appearance, production and evidence.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS)