

Spl. NDPS.01 of 2022

JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-000108-2022

Order No.53

12.08.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Out of six accused persons, accused Mithun Kumar Basak, Ranjit Kumar Biswas, Saroj Kumar, Sunil Kumar Basak and Motiur Rahaman on court bail are present by filing haziras along with their Ld. Advocates.

Another accused Bishal Haldar on court bail is absent by petition u/s.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness of the prosecution is present.

Accordingly, the day is adjourned.

Heard.

After hearing both sides,

To-date (**13.08.2024**) for appearance and evidence.

Dictd & Corrtd.

By me,

Judge

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur